## REVISED Item 11.4 CITY OF HAMILTON

## MOTION

**Public Works Committee: June 17, 2019** 

Commemorative Designation of the Corner of Street South as Gord Thompson Corner (Ward 2)	_	Street	East	and	Walnut
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR					
WOVED BY COUNCILLOR J. PARK					

WHEREAS, the late Gord Thompson was a tireless advocate for the International Village in Downtown Hamilton. As a successful business leader, operating Thompson Jewellery, Gord took great pride in beautification for his shop and the area and was well admired by customers and visitors over many decades;

## THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

- (a) That the installation costs of \$150 be funded from the Ward 2 Area Rating Discretionary Fund, 3301909200 to formally dedicate the corner of King Street East and Walnut Street South as Gord Thompson Corner; and,
- (b) That the Mayor and City Clerk be authorized and directed to execute any required agreement(s) and ancillary documents to formally dedicate the corner of King Street East and Walnut Street South as Gord Thompson Corner, with such terms and conditions in a form satisfactory to the City Solicitor.